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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 84-contilUled 

APPROVAU-Cont;nued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff 

Item No. 
Normal B.P. I Other Pref. 

38.19.299 
39.01.012 
39.02.022 
39.02.101 

39.03.211 

40.14.049 
48.21.039 

Section 
XI 

Section 
XI 

Section 
XI 

51.04.038} 
51.04.039 

51.04.069 

51.04.069 

51.04.079 

51.04.079 

Stannine pickling restrainers 
Ion exchange resins .. 
Hostaflex VP 150 .. 
P.V.c. tape embossed, unplasticised, peculiar 

to use in making surgical dressing 
Cellulose sponge cloth in sheets exceeding 

1935 cm 2 (300 sq. in.) in area, viz: 
Spontex 

Mountings, antivibration, for machinery .. 
Filter paper extraction thimbles . . . . 
Fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making neckties 
Parts of garments cut out in New Zealand 

and reimported after embroidery abroad 
Union textiles composed of wool and man

made fibres and/or cotton, the current 
domestic value of which, expressed in New 
Zealand currency, does not exceed $1.22 
per m a ($1.12 per sq yd) to be cut up and 
made into shirts, pyjamas, nightgowns, or 
underclothing, under such conditions as the 
Minister may prescribe 

Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net i 
and cellulose triacetate fibres, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making swimsuits 

"Hood" polyester sail cloth, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
industrial felts 

Polyester (terylene) scrim cloth, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making industrial felts 

Honeycomb fabric, of P.V.c., when declared 
by: 

(a) a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making hats; or 

(b) an importer that it will be sold by him 
to manufacturers for use only in 
making hats 

Polypropylene carpet backing, exceeding 
124.5 cm width 

58.05.019 Strain, tape when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him only in making slide 
fasteners 

58.07.019 

59.03.011 
59.04.009 

"Sewing thread", braided linen or polyester 
fibre 

"Typar" spun bonded polypropylene fabric .. 
"Yarns", cordage, and twine, of linen flax, 

polished or glazed, for approved purposes, 
when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only 
for; or 

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by 
him only to manufacturers for use 
by them only for: 

Approved purposes: 
making carpet bindings 
sewing canvas goods 
making clothing, footwear, saddlery, bags' 

and leather goods 
59.17.019 Filter press cloth of wool suited for making 

filter bags for use in stearine or similar 
presses 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

1305 

I 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

I Effective 
, List ________ _ 

/10.8 
I .. 

No. 

84 1 

84 
84 
84 

84 

10.2 84 
10.2 84 
to.8 84 

10.2 84 

10.8 84 

to.8 84 

10.8 84 

to.2 84 

10.8 84 

to.8 84 

10.8 84 

10.8 

to.8 

84 

84 
84 

10.4 84 

From I To· 

1/4/75 
1/2/75 
1/3/75 

1/11/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/3/75 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 I 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/5/75 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/9/79 
30/9/78 

30/9/75 

30/6/78 
31/3/78 
30/6/80 

30/9/78 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

28/2/77 

30/6/78 

30/6/80 

30/6/77 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/9/75 
30/6/80 

30/9/80 


