THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 84-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
38.19.299	Stannine pickling restrainers	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/4/75	30/6/80
39.01.012	Ion exchange resins	Free	Free			84	1/2/75	30/6/80
39.02.022	Hostaflex VP 150	Free	Free			84	1/3/75	30/9/79
39.02.101	P.V.C. tape embossed, unplasticised, peculiar to use in making surgical dressing	Free	Free			84	1/11/74	30/9/78
39.03.211	Cellulose sponge cloth in sheets exceeding 1935 cm ² (300 sq. in.) in area, viz: Spontex	Free	Free			84	1/7/74	30/9/75
40.14.049	Mountings, antivibration, for machinery	Free	Free	Free	10.2	84	1/7/74	30/6/78
48.21.039	Filter paper extraction thimbles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	84	1/3/75	31/3/78
Section	Fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making neckties	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	30/6/80
Section XI	Parts of garments cut out in New Zealand and reimported after embroidery abroad	Free	Free	Free	10.2	84	1/7/74	30/9/78
Section XI	Union textiles composed of wool and man- made fibres and/or cotton, the current domestic value of which, expressed in New Zealand currency, does not exceed \$1.22 per m ² (\$1.12 per sq yd) to be cut up and	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	30/6/80
	made into shirts, pyjamas, nightgowns, or underclothing, under such conditions as the Minister may prescribe							
51.04.038 51.04.039 ∫	Fabrics incorporating layers of stiffened net and cellulose triacetate fibres, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making swimsuits	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	30/6/80
51.04.069	"Hood" polyester sail cloth, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making industrial felts	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	28/2/77
51.04.069	Polyester (terylene) scrim cloth, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making industrial felts	Free	Free	Free	10.2	84	1/5/75	30/6/78
51.04.079	Honeycomb fabric, of P.V.C., when declared by:	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	30/6/80
	 (a) a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats; or (b) an importer that it will be sold by him to manufacturers for use only in making hats 							
51.04.079	Polypropylene carpet backing, exceeding 124.5 cm width	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	30/6/77
58.05.019	Strain, tape when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making slide fasteners	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	30/6/80
58.07.019	"Sewing thread", braided linen or polyester fibre	Free	Free	Free	10.8	84	1/7/74	30/6/80
59.03.011 59.04.009	"Typar" spun bonded polypropylene fabric "Yarns", cordage, and twine, of linen flax, polished or glazed, for approved purposes, when declared:	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.8	84 84	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/9/75 30/6/80
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only for; or			-				
	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only for:							
	Approved purposes: making carpet bindings sewing canvas goods making clothing, footwear, saddlery, bags							
59.17.019	and leather goods Filter press cloth of wool suited for making	Free	Free	Free	10.4	84	1/7/74	30/9/80
	filter bags for use in stearine or similar presses							